©2017 Kennametal Inc.  l  All rights reserved.  l  A-16-05217EN_in
MASTER CATALOG
WORLD HEADQUARTERS
EUROPEAN HEADQUARTERS
ASIA-PACIFIC HEADQUARTERS
INDIA HEADQUARTERS
Kennametal Inc.
Kennametal Europe GmbH

(continued)
Tolerance • Metric
nominal size range D1 tolerance k6 D tolerance h6
>3–6 0,001/0,009 0,000/-0,008
>6–10 0,001/0,010 0,000/-0,009
>10–18 0,001/0,012 0,000/-0,011
>18–25,4 0,002/0,015 0,000/-0,013
Tolerance • Inch
nominal size range D1 tolerance k6 D tolerance h6
>.1181–.2362 .0000/.0004 .0000/-.0003
>.2362–.3937 .0000/.0004 .0000/-.0004
>.3937–.7087 .0000/.0005 .0000/-.0004
>.7087–1.0000 .0000/.0006 .0000/-.0005
D1 diameter
KF1 mm in fraction wire size L L3 L4 max L5 LS D
B411A08700 8,700 .3425 — — 103 61 49 1,9 40 10
B411A08800 8,800 .3465 — — 103 61 49 1,9 40 10
B411A09000 9,000 .3543 — — 103 61 49 2,1 40 10
B411A09300 9,300 .3661 — — 103 61 49 2,2 40 10
B411A09500 9,500 .3740 — — 103 61 49 2,2 40 10
B411A09800 9,800 .3858 — — 103 61 49 2,3 40 10
B411A10000 10,000 .3937 — — 103 61 49 2,3 40 10
B411A10200 10,200 .4016 — — 118 71 56 2,4 45 12
B411A10500 10,500 .4134 — — 118 71 56 2,4 45 12
B411A11000 11,000 .4331 — — 118 71 56 2,6 45 12
B411A11200 11,200 .4409 — — 118 71 56 2,6 45 12
B411A11500 11,500 .4528 — — 118 71 56 2,7 45 12
B411A11800 11,800 .4646 — — 118 71 56 2,8 45 12
B411A12000 12,000 .4724 — — 118 71 56 2,8 45 12
B411A12500 12,500 .4921 — — 124 77 60 2,9 45 14
B411A13000 13,000 .5118 — — 124 77 60 3,0 45 14
B411A13500 13,500 .5315 — — 124 77 60 3,1 45 14
B411A13800 13,800 .5433 — — 124 77 60 3,2 45 14
B411A14000 14,000 .5512 — — 124 77 60 3,3 45 14
B411A14500 14,500 .5709 — — 133 83 63 3,4 48 16
B411A15000 15,000 .5906 — — 133 83 63 3,5 48 16
B411A15500 15,500 .6102 — — 133 83 63 3,6 48 16
B411A16000 16,000 .6299 — — 133 83 63 3,7 48 16
B411A16500 16,500 .6496 — — 143 93 71 3,8 48 18
B411A17000 17,000 .6693 — — 143 93 71 4,0 48 18
B411A17500 17,500 .6890 — — 143 93 71 4,1 48 18
B411A18000 18,000 .7087 — — 143 93 71 4,2 48 18
B411A19000 19,000 .7480 — — 153 101 77 4,4 50 20
B411A19500 19,500 .7677 — — 153 101 77 4,5 50 20
B411A20000 20,000 .7874 — — 153 101 77 4,7 50 20
B411A21000 21,000 .8268 — — 167 114 85 4,9 50 20
B411A22000 22,000 .8661 — — 167 114 85 5,1 50 20
B411A23000 23,000 .9055 — — 184 126 98 5,4 56 25
B411A24000 24,000 .9449 — — 184 126 98 5,6 56 25
B411A25000 25,000 .9843 — — 184 126 98 5,8 56 25
D1 diameter
KF1 mm in fraction wire size L L3 L4 max L5 LS D
B411A03200 3,200 .1260 — — 66 28 23 0,7 36 6
B411A03300 3,300 .1299 — — 66 28 23 0,8 36 6
B411A03800 3,800 .1496 — — 74 36 29 0,9 36 6
B411A04000 4,000 .1575 — — 74 36 29 0,9 36 6
B411A04200 4,200 .1654 — — 74 36 29 1,0 36 6
B411A04500 4,500 .1772 — — 74 36 29 1,0 36 6
B411A04600 4,600 .1811 — — 74 36 29 1,1 36 6
B411A04650 4,650 .1831 — — 74 36 29 1,1 36 6
B411A04800 4,800 .1890 — 12 82 44 35 1,1 36 6
B411A04900 4,900 .1929 — — 82 44 35 1,1 36 6
B411A05000 5,000 .1969 — — 82 44 35 1,2 36 6
B411A05100 5,100 .2008 — — 82 44 35 1,2 36 6
B411A05200 5,200 .2047 — — 82 44 35 1,2 36 6
B411A05500 5,500 .2165 — — 82 44 35 1,3 36 6
B411A05550 5,550 .2185 — — 82 44 35 1,3 36 6
B411A05600 5,600 .2205 — — 82 44 35 1,2 36 6
B411A05800 5,800 .2283 — — 82 44 35 1,4 36 6
B411A06000 6,000 .2362 — — 82 44 35 1,4 36 6
B411A06100 6,100 .2402 — — 91 53 43 1,3 36 8
B411A06300 6,300 .2480 — — 91 53 43 1,5 36 8
B411A06400 6,400 .2520 — — 91 53 43 1,5 36 8
B411A06500 6,500 .2559 — — 91 53 43 1,5 36 8
B411A06600 6,600 .2598 — — 91 53 43 1,5 36 8
B411A06800 6,800 .2677 — — 91 53 43 1,6 36 8
B411A07000 7,000 .2756 — — 91 53 43 1,6 36 8
B411A07400 7,400 .2913 — — 91 53 43 1,7 36 8
B411A07500 7,500 .2953 — — 91 53 43 1,7 36 8
B411A07700  * 7,700 .3031 — — 91 53 43 1,7 36 8
B411A07800 7,800 .3071 — — 91 53 43 1,8 36 8
B411A08000 8,000 .3150 — — 91 53 43 1,9 36 8
B411A08400 8,400 .3307 — — 103 61 49 2,0 40 10
B411A08500 8,500 .3346 — — 103 61 49 2,0 40 10
NOTE: *Made-to-order standard item. Standard pricing, manufacturing lead time, and minimum order quantity applies.
So
lid
 C